

ikeGPS Group Limited

Appendix 1

Results for announcement to the market

Reporting Period	12 months to 31 March 2018
Previous Reporting Period	12 months to 31 March 2017

	Amount NZ\$ (000s)	Percentage change
Revenue from ordinary activities	7,732	up 37%
Profit (loss) from ordinary activities after tax attributable to security holder	(6,732)	down 37%
Net profit (loss) attributable to security holders	(6,763)	Down 36%

Interim/Final Dividend	Amount per security	Imputed amount per security
No dividends or distributions were made during the period. No dividend was declared.	N/A	N/A

Record Date	Not Applicable
Dividend Payment Date	Not Applicable

Comments:	<p>Accompanying this announcement are the Company's audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 March 2018.</p> <p>These financial statements, CEO's commentary, and FY2018 results presentation (see separate release) provide the balance of information required in accordance with listing rule 10.3.2 Appendix 1.</p>
-----------	--

Individual and total dividends

No dividends or distributions were made during the period.

Dividend or distribution reinvestment plans

There are currently no dividend or distribution reinvestment plans in operation.

Net tangible assets per security

	31 March 2018 (NZ cents)	31 March 2017 (NZ cents)
tangible assets per security	CENTS (NZD) \$0.05	CENTTS (NZD) \$0.10

Control of entities gained or lost during the period

Name of entity	Date of the gain or loss of control of the entity	Contribution to ikeGPS Group Limited's profit from ordinary activities during the period and the previous corresponding period
None.	N/A	N/A

Investment in subsidiaries, associates and joint operations

Subsidiaries, Associate or Joint Venture Entity	ikeGPS Group Limited's percentage holding in the entity
Subsidiaries	
ikeGPS Limited	100%
ikeGPS, Inc.	100%
Associates	
None.	N/A
Joint Ventures	
None.	N/A